- 95				V 0.	
(9572)11		F v	5738,1	100/2/-14	CK:
INS. CASE OWNER		CC /AIG1800	7776/	1) 1/2/ in	AC:
Surveyor:	Marcus	ASSIGN		Date / Time	18/2/18
Jul reyor.			1	Registered in Merimer	Ε
Pre-assign / CCU	SEX	10376		1174442	867836
Insured Vehicle No	i	100	Claim No:		
Name of Insured	LAIM FOR	minn	Policy No.	· ·	499-01
Insured Tel No.		HP: 97497688	Make / Model	: MYGAN	
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A: 17 7 18	Place of Accide	200 100 5	FORMINGON RO/
	(YES / NO)	Nature of Accident :	Table of Streets		TAMPLIN RD
Is driver the owner	20 25 14	IN SIEW FUNG CHUM	E or or a memor	NE AUTO CANO - TENCH	MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE OF THE
If NO. Driver Nan Driver Tel 1	and a significant of the same	(V/L YES/NO) LIN			A REPORT: YES / NO nal ? Yes / No
				, , , ,	HH1. 1 1.98.1.339
- YL 35	060	UH	MQ		
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP: Tel: Liabili RMKS	v: 🗐	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time					
N4/8	TUBLESON -K	Styc LOX	PEI-X	STAGE	DATE / PIC
11.41.				Non-Reporting Itr (1st): Non-Reporting Itr (2nd)	
Quin"				Non-Reporting lir (Final	0:2
9	CALL DID NO	espine 1		Notification ltr (if non-p Call OI:	
10/4/11			cident detail	After sall fir to Of:	BEUIL
	DIP WITH THEOR			Documentation Check	List: Handler Typist
		William Fortura	Troins	Notification ltr of non-p	ickup)
	DIO MAN			After call ltr to Of:	
	SU-SUA N	No ISING Leafing	58477101	Authorisation To Act	
30/5/18	Davido Demoi	led offer (110	(1) - 50./1)	Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:	
3-13/10	ISEVON CITION	THE CHAPTER CT INC.	00-2016)	Car Rental Invoice:	
81711	-Regnerted sto	itus - Spoken to Sur	on orked	Towing Invoice	
	to e-mail.	Mr. Spoker to Sur	THUA	LTA / GIA :	
	to e-mail.	atus -		Medical Bill:	
21146	The cost la	27 7 1 12		PIR:	
22/8/ FG	HIS DOLLY TO	Shu kei to close.	-	Mandate/Reject Instru LOD	iction:
CONCOTA				Payment Breakdown I	Form:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	- 8/71	Post-Repair Photos	
				Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost: 45 FINAL SETTLEMENT	551,800 Date/Time: 271510	3 days) Reduction: Confirm with 5 w 1000	61 %		nail Call C
Final Liability:		/ Assessed) BOLA S/N No.	NIE	If NO or B 28, Ass. L	in :
Repair Cost: 1800		Processed Deduct Str No.	15.1.50		ATU TURNING
Loss of Rental (LOR):7	22 - (-	- days)			
Loss of Use (LOU): 3 LO		(4 days)		1.10	2
Loss of Income (LOI):		- days)		10 0	
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	LOR + LOU 1.	OR + LOI [Tick only on	e;	. 0	
Medical:	SS ~			1) Claim status: Norm	al Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	ss -	(e.g. Tow/ Independe	ent)	2) Report Format:	4P
Legal Cost	55 -			3) Survey fee:	320
Total:	88 1062	Global Sum SS: 1,060	00	+0.703 1 mm ml	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	UFO ALTO	Email Call	ME LASTELLA
Payee 1:	ss 1,060 · 00	Name 1: UU'S BROT	HEK HUID	PAGINFEK	ing workshop
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS SS	Name 2: Name 3:			
The second secon	P. C.	T. Miller and			

(08/11/13) wef	REF:	7/6/	
ASS. REC. BY MERCLAS		IGNMENT	
	A33	1	2 92
From:	Date:	Veh No: 1/2 3506)	
Estimated Cost:		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van /	Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD ITP/WS I TP RES I OD RES I		Truck / Trailer or (M	/
To Inspect Vehicle No:	1/2 35060	Make: /Sulu	NAR71600 45-70
at Workshop m/s	1.u'c Bro	Colour Mull	A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of		Sp.Reading 667582	/ T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	5KX10376	Eng/No:	
Policy No.		CINO: JAANPR	7/237101599
Claims No.		Gen. Cond: God / Fair / Poor / Bur	nt
Sum Insured:	Excess:	Steering: Ingree / Jammed / Leake	d / Burnt or
(Client's Record)		Brake: Ingree / Jammed / Leake	PLANTA MARCONIA
Make of Veh:		Modi: Nij 18/Rim / STD A/Rim	- Indicate and the second
Entin 68.90 E			-
(Policy Condition)		Thomas at the same	, ,
Remark: The veh had commenced	lits N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA	to 216
repair at the time of insp		TOYO/YOKO or	and the state of t
Bal. or Market Value:			Triongle
Indiana in the same of the sam		Front 6	Rear //
11/	onsistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. mm	R/Bal. 6/6 mm
7	onsistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm	L/Bal. 06 mm
Est. Repairs: days	Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 15/2/18	D.O.I. 28/3/18
Lum Sum: 20 %	3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	1 1 4
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	34ftc	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S	/ N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Barrer Cart	Vehicle: IN/OUT	N/s forf.	
Date: Person Conta) (6.6)	The U/C / Chassis frame / Bod	y Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction			
attock ac	ested scene phl.		
	FICALO	06	
	95416	0.0	
	1.	12051 11	112247
		16685389	162.347.
			/
Oute/Time, File Pass to?	With the second	3 202	
10		Days Of Repair:	
	al Report F	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	250°21L5	- 100 V	Transportation:
	Add Fee:)S + RS,SI
		: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :		: Tech. Invs (\$) Others
ump Sum / I.B.I: (\$)	: Weekend (\$)
			TOTAL

IUS BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP Invoice-Ref No. VL35060180213 CONTROL FOR STANDARD TO Deep NO. 1 (1) April 2016 April Estimate Customer AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 27-03-19 Address: Motor Claims Department

AIG Building Singapore 079120 Revised Original Item No. Descriptions Of Parts Quotation / Onotation / Cost Of Estimation Repair Front Bumper 800 1:490.00 Bumper Side Holder 135 con 195.00 3 Bumper Bumper Clips I set nu 5 50.00 4 Bumper Lower Cover Torn \$ 190.00 5 Signal Lamp Sen \$ 215,00 6 Step Panel che 265.00 \$ Door \$ 1,155,00 🗙 To check all wiring & electrical component for proper function 20 5 30.00 Labor for Panel Beating, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Etcs 5 480.00 400 To putty & spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affected area \$ 680.00 400 To apply Rust Proofing , rescal tuff-coating treatment on accident area Sea 30:00

Total Parts & Labour of estimate for damaged vehicle

\$ 4,780.00

Vehicle No:

Model/Make:

Y1.35061)

Issuen NPR711.

Total amount in Part By Pari / Lump 30m Basis for repaired vehicle

SDLS:

78 Shenton Way #07-16

Not Authorial when

M/s Lius Brother Auto Engrg Wks

P-1653 1406.75 2276.75

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- * To resurvey beforelafter spray painting
- To display damaged parity) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" besit
- No regal modification(s) is allowed
- Suppremientary flem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	Company
Owner ID Type:	3585C
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	3585C
Vehicle Details	YL3506D
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended De-registration Date:	28 Mar 2018
Vehicle Make:	ISUZU
Vehicle Model:	NPR71L
A Character Street Trans	White
Primary Colour:	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
Manufacturing Year:	2003
Engine No.:	4HG1967538
Chassis No.:	JAANPR71L37101599
Maximum Power Output:	407 700 00
Open Market Value:	\$26,730.00
Original Registration Date:	13 Mar 2003
First Registration Date:	13 Mar 2003
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$1,337.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	40.00
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	40.14 - 2022
COE Expiry Date:	12 Mar 2023
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$20,115.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$19,909.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$19,909.00
	ehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle r when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if

The information contained herein is correct as at 28 Mar 2018

applicable), whichever is earlier.

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company
Owner ID: 3585C

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.: YL3506D
Vehicle to be Exported: No.

 Intended De-registration Date:
 26 Mar 2018

 Vehicle Make:
 ISUZU

 Vehicle Model:
 NPR71L

 Primary Colour:
 White

 Manufacturing Year:
 2003

 Engine No:
 4HG1967538

Chassis No.: JAANPR71L37101599

Maximum Power Output:

 Open Market Value:
 \$26,730.00

 Original Registration Date:
 13 Mar 2003

 First Registration Date:
 13 Mar 2003

Fransfer Count: 0

Ctual ARF Paid: \$1,337.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: No

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

PARF Repate Amount: \$0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 12 Mar 2023

COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus

COE Period(Years): 5

PQP Paid: \$20,115.00
COE Rebate Amount: \$19,933.00
Total Rebate Amount: \$19,933.00

Message

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 26 Mar 2018

OK



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone +65 6224 0010 Fax +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No.

GR-18-045659

Date of Request

26/03/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

LIU'S BROTHER AUTO WORKSHOP 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

26/03/2018

Enquiry By

Susan Low Siew Yian

TP Vehicle No.

SKX1037G

Accident Date

13/02/2018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SKX1037G	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	26/11/2017-25/11/2018	65-6419-3000

Thank You

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		COMPANDED STREET	rnationale Des Experts En Autom			
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/AIG18005	738/Unb3		
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 28-03-2018 Code: AIG			
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M		
	Insured Veh.	SKX 1037G	Veh. Inspected	YL 3506D		
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From		Assign Date	28/03/2018		
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer		Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Desc	ription of Damages			
5.		Ge	neral Information			
	Accident Date	13/02/2018	Inspection Date	28/03/2018		
	Survey held at	LIU'S BROTHER AUTO EN	IGINEERING WORKSHOP			
		1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 # SINGAPORE 417883	#01-01 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUK	UT.		
5a.			Remarks			

RE: Your Ref: YL 3506D Our Ref: CC6/AIG18005738/Umb3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 1037G & YL 3506D ON 13/02/2018

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) (khanchna@lkkauto.com)

liusbro@ymail.com To

Cc admin-a@lkkauto.com

Date: Tuesday, 13 August 2019, 4:46 pm SGT

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

Thank you for the acceptance.

We attach herewith a copy of the DV for your necessary action.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Khanchna Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID 6841 2360 email: Khanchna alkkauto com Fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Susan Low < liusbro@ymail.com> Sent: Thursday, 8 August 2019 10:07 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref. YL 3506D Our Ref. CC6/AIG18005738/Umb3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 1037G

& YL 3506D ON 13/02/2018

We refer to our attachment.

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company
Owner ID: 3585C

Vehicle Details

 Vehicle No.:
 YL3506D

 Vehicle to be Exported:
 No

 Intended De-registration Date:
 26 Mar 2018

 Vehicle Make:
 ISUZU

 Vehicle Make:
 ISUZU

 Vehicle Model:
 NPR71L

 Primary Colour:
 White

 Manufacturing Year:
 2003

 Engine No.:
 4HG1967538

Chassis No.: JAANPR71L37101599

Maximum Power Output:

 Open Market Value.
 \$26,730,00

 Original Registration Date.
 13 Mar 2003

 First Registration Date:
 13 Mar 2003

Transfer Count: 0

Actual ARF Paid: \$1.337.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: No
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

PARF Rebate Amount: \$0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 12 Mar 2023

COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus

COE Period(Years): 5

PQP Paid: \$20.115.00
COE Rebate Amount: \$19.933.00
Total Rebate Amount: \$19.933.00

Message

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 26 Mar 2018

ОК

Subject Fw: Re: RE: RE: Re: Your Ref: YL 3506D Our Ref: CC6/AIG18005738/Umb3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 1037G & YL 3506D ON 13/02/2018

From: liusbro@ymail.com

lo vicalpeh@lkkauto.com; bevanlim@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com; joyirene@lkkauto.com

Diste: Wednesday, 27 June 2018 12:25:23 PM

We refer to our acceptance.

Kindly arrange to let us have the DV urgently.

Thank.

Best Regards,

Susan Low M/s Liu's Brother Auto Workshop No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 67411730 Fax: 67445746

— Forwarded message —
From: Susan Low Low

We hereby confirm acceptance of your offer. Kindly let us have your discharge for our client's execution and your cheque made in our favour as soon as possible.

Thank.

Best Regards,

Susan Low

M/s Liu's Brother Auto Workshop

No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01

AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

Tel: 67411730 Fax: 67445746

On Wednesday, 30 May 2018 04:38:00 PM, Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)
bevanlim@lkkauto.com> wrote:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Monday, 8 July 2019 4:53 PM

To:

Susan Low

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: RE: Re: Your Ref: YL 3506D Our Ref: CC6/AIG18005738/Umb3 ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SKX 1037G & YL 3506D ON 13/02/2018

Tracking:

Recipient

Delivery

Susan Low Admin A

olivialau@lkkauto.com Meikwan@lkkauto.com

shupei@lkkauto.com

Delivered: 8/7/2019 4:53 PM

Delivered: 8/7/2019 4:53 PM

Delivered: 8/7/2019 4:53 PM

Without Prejudice (save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter and e-mail dated 30/5/2018 below.

Kindly let us have the status of this matter.

Kindly also assist to forward us a copy of your final bill and LTA receipt.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Khanchna | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: **6841 2360** | email: <u>Khanchna@lkkauto.com</u> | Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) Best Regards.

Olivia Lau | Admin Manager

LKK Auto Consultants

phone: 6256-3561 | email: olivialau@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Bik 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | \$(408933)



From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 8 June, 2018 5:30 PM To: Susan Low sbro@ymail.com>

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: RE: Re: Your Ref: YL 3506D Our Ref: CC6/AIG18005738/Umb3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 1037G & YL 3506D

ON 13/02/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Susan,

We refer to our email dated 30/05/2018

Kindly let us have your acceptance for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: BevanLim@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth- Print only when necessary.

From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 30 May 2018 4:38 PM To: Susan Low sbro@ymail.com>

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) < vicalpeh@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com >

Subject: RE: RE: Re: Your Ref: YL 3506D Our Ref: CC6/AIG18005738/Umb3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 1037G & YL 3506D

ON 13/02/2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Susan,

We refer to your email below

We propose settlement global sum of \$1060 (all-in)

Kindly revert acceptance.

Thank you.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: BevanLim@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



IKK Save the Earth- Print only when necessary-

From: Susan Low sbro@ymail.com> Sent: Monday, 28 May 2018 12:25 PM

To: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) <bevanlim@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Re: Re: Your Ref: YL 3506D Our Ref: CC6/AIG18005738/Umb3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 1037G & YL 3506D

ON 13/02/2018

We hereby confirm acceptance of your offer (50:50)

Kindly let us have your discharge for our client's execution and your cheque made in our favour as soon as possible.

Thank.

Best Regards,

Susan Low

M/s Liu's Brother Auto Workshop

Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From:

Sent:	Monday, 28 May 2018 12:25 PM
То:	Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)
Subject:	Re: RE: Re: Your Ref: YL 3506D Our Ref: CC6/AIG18005738/Umb3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 1037G & YL 3506D ON 13/02/2018
Follow Up Flag:	Follow up
Flag Status:	Flagged
We hereby confirm acce	ptance of your offer (50:50)
Kindly let us have your of as possible.	discharge for our client's execution and your cheque made in our favour as soon
Thank.	
Best Regards,	
Susan Low	
M/s Liu's Brother Auto W	Vorkshop
No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue	6 #01-01
AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit	
Singapore 417883	
Tel: 67411730 Fax: 674	45746
On Friday, 25 May 2018 03	:13:07 PM, Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) <bevanlim@lkkauto.com> wrote:</bevanlim@lkkauto.com>
Without Prejudice	
Dear Sir/Madam,	
We refer to your email be	elow.

Susan Low sbro@ymail.com>

The scene photo don't show that our insured encroached to your client lane. As It is taken after your client have moved the vehicle.

As such, If both parties could not provide any substantial evidence, Without admission of liability for amicable settlement purpose we offer to settle your client claim at 50% as per bola 9e.

Kindly confirm.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: BevanLim@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)





LKK Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

From: Susan Low [mailto:liusbro@ymail.com]

Sent: Friday, 25 May 2018 2:22 PM

To: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

bevanlim@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; SUR

<sur@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Fw. Re: Your Ref: YL 3506D Our Ref: CC6/AIG18005738/Umb3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX

1037G & YL 3506D ON 13/02/2018

9.00
We refer to our email dated 08/05/2018.
Our client's was driving ahead in his own lane and direction (please refer to attached photos).
Yours insured (SKX1037G) had hit and collided onto our client's lorry when your insured had abruptly encroached into to path of our client's (YL3506D) lorry and lane
Yours insured did not checked his blind spot before encroaching into the path of client's (YL3506D) lorry and lane.
We would appreciates it if you could review this case more objectly and let us here from you urgently.
Thank.
Best Regards,
Susan Low
M/s Liu's Brother Auto Workshop
No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01
AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore 417883
Tel: 67411730 Fax: 67445746

---- Forwarded message -----

From: Susan Low < liusbro@ymail.com>

To: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

bevanlim@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 8 May 2018 05:55:40 PM

15	Subject: Re: Your Ref: YL 3506D Our Ref: CC6/AIG18005738/Umb3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 1037G & YL 3506D ON 13/02/2018
	We refer to our attachment.
	Thank.
	Best Regards,
	Susan Low
	M/s Liu's Brother Auto Workshop
	No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01
	AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit
	Singapore 417883
	Tel: 67411730 Fax: 67445746
	From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) < bevanlim@lkkauto.com > To: Susan Low < liusbro@ymail.com > Cc: Vic (LKKAuto) < yicalpeh@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com >; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com > Sent: Tuesday, 8 May 2018, 17:39 Subject: Your Ref: YL 3506D Our Ref: CC6/AIG18005738/Umb3 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 1037G & YL 3506D ON 13/02/2018
	Without Prejudice
	Your Ref: YL 3506D
	Our Ref: CC6/AIG18005738/Umb3
	Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 1037G & YL 3506D ON 13/02/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both party, the <u>liability is unclear / our Insured</u> is <u>disputing</u> for the above mentioned case. Our insured also filing Third Party claim against your client's insurer. Enclosed herewith is a copy of our insured's accident report for your perusal.



We are in a course of investigating into the circumstances of the accident. After verifying further with our OI we will revert with our opinion on the cause of the accident. Kindly do not refer to any party for legal assistance until you heard further from us.

Meanwhile, we would like to request the CCTV footage / accident scene photos / evidence in order to seek further instruction from our principal.	
Thank you.	
Best Regards.	
Bevan Lim Case Handler	
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	
Phone: 6749-4274 email: BevanLim@lkkauto.com fax: 6741-4108	
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 S(408933)	

Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

12/04/2018

Date:

D180213

Your Ref:

AIG Asia Pacific insurance Pte Ltd 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Chartis Building Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir / Madam

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ALONG ORCHARD BOULEVARD TURNING TO GRANGE ROAD INVOLVING <u>YL3506D</u> AND SKX1037G ON 13/02/2018

We/i, Messers Stve Pte Ltd (Nric / ROC No: 198703585C), the registered owners of m/vehicle — YL3506D at all material times of the above accident. Our/my vehicle was surveyed by "AIG Asia" authorized appraiser and we/l based our/my on his recommendation for S\$1,800-00 being the repair for 03 Days (Strictly on a Without Prejudice Basis).

We/i have ascertained that you were the insurers of the driver of m/vehicle SKX1037G when the same was involved in the aforesaid accident with our/my m/vehicle — YL3506D.

We/I whereby you are the insurers of m/vehicle SKX1037G and the driver / owner was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result there of our / my m/vehicle – YL3506D has suffered loss and damage as follows:

	Total Amount	5\$	2,202-00
(d)	GIA / LTA search fee		2-00
(c)	LOU Fee for 03 days @S\$80-00		240-00
(b)	LOU for pre-repair notice 02 days @\$80-00		160-00
(a)	Cost of repairs	SS	1,800-00

We/I enclose herewith copies of the supporting documents for vehicle no. YL3506D as follows:-

- (i) Motor Accident Report;
- (ii) Repair Invoices;

Kindly look into the matter and let us/me hear from you on the settlement of our / my claims as soon as possible.

Please remit us/me your settlement sum in favor of M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop. Forward the cheque to No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

The owner of m/vehicle YL3506D Messers Stve Pte Ltd

cc. Liu's Bro Auto Engrg Ws



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18005738/Umb3

12 APRIL 2018

LAM KOK CHONG 6 JALAN NAGA SARI SINGAPORE 288837

Dear Sir/Madam.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKX 1037G AND YL 3506D ON 13/02/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

If you have evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next 10 days i.e. by 23/04/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Bevan Lim Case Handler DID: 6749 4274 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: bevanlim@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

AUTHORISATION TO ACT

(AIG Asia Pacific - EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

We / I, Messers <u>STVE Pte Ltd</u> ("the third party claimant") of <u>No. 18 Tuas Avenue 10 Singpore 639142</u> (address), owner of <u>YL3506D</u> (vehicle No.) hereby authorize <u>M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop</u> ("the workshop") to act for me / us with respect to my / our claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my / our vehicle no. <u>YL3506D</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>13/02/2018</u> (date) along <u>Orchard Boulevard Turning To Grange Road</u> (location) involving vehicle no / s <u>SKX1037G</u> ("the accident").

We / I further authorize the workshop to settle my / our above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my / our claim with payment cheque / s being made in favour of the workshop.

We / I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my / our behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver / owner / insurers of the other vehicle / is concerned.

Dated this 17th (day) of August (month) 2019 (years)

W D

Signed by "the third party claimant" Messers STVE Pte Ltd 198703585C YL3506D

Signed by "the workshop"

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, LIU'S BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$1,060.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. YL 3506D that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 13/02/2018(date) along ORCHARD BOULEVARD involving vehicle no/s SKX 1037G.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 28/03/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner M/S STVE PTE LTD(the third party claimant") of vehicle no. YL 3506D make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to YL 3506D(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 1744 (day) of August (month) 20 19 (year)

CKS

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the Workshop" (with chop)

Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop Co Regn No: 53291793J No. 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-01 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

IUS BROTHER AUTO ENGINEERING WORKSHOP

Invoice-Ref No: YL3505D150213

Customer							
Name:	AIG A	sia Pacific Insurance Pto Ltd	Date		1		17.01
Address	Motor	Claims Department	Vehicle No.		12-04-1 YL 3506D		
	78 Sher	ton Mon 407 45		lel/Make:		NPR	711
	AIG Bu	ilding Singapore 079120	_		-		
ltem No.		Descriptions Of Parts	Q	Original biotation / stimation		Quo	rvised tation st Of cpair
1	Front	Bumper	S	1,490.00	1	5	-
2		Bumper Side Holder	5	195.00	П	S	
3		Bumper Bumper Clips I set	\$	50.00	SN	5	
4		Bumper Lower Cover	\$	190,00		\$	
5 6 7		Signal Lamp	\$	215.00	П	\$	
7		Step Panel Door	\$	265.00	П	\$	-
		Loop	\$	1.155.00		\$	-
	To check	all wiring & electrical component for proper function	5	30.00		S	-
	Labor fo	r Panel Beating, Cut, Weld, Straighten & Replacing Parts Etcs	\$	480.00		5	
	To putty	& spray painting & including touch up paint on accident affecteed area	\$	680,00		\$	-
		Rust Proofing, rescal tuff-coating treatment on accident area		30.00			

Total amount in Lump Sum Basis for repaired vehicle

SDLS: One Thousand Eight Hundred Only

\$ 1,800.00

M/s Liu's Brother Auto Engrg Wks



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-045659

Date of Request:

26/03/2018

Your Ref No

Online Purchase

LIU'S BROTHER AUTO WORKSHOP 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

26/03/2018

Enquiry By

Susan Low Siew Yian

TP Vehicle No.

SKX1037G

Accident Date 13/02/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-045659

Date of Request: 26/03/2018

Your Ref No: Online Purchase

LIU'S BROTHER AUTO WORKSHOP 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-01

Auto Bay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

26/03/2018

Enquiry By

Susan Low Siew Yian

TP Vehicle No. SKX1037G

Accident Date 13/02/2018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SKX1037G	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	26/11/2017-25/11/2018	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Fastlane

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Ad) Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	i .	
Main	29 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		28 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,800.00 Edit Estimates	4	,800.00 ew Rpt		Repo	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	R	teference	Claim 0	etails		Documen	ts		Show All
CLAIM SU	IBFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster)			
Insured:	LAM KOK	CHONG, ID: SI	2550688Z							
Main Claimant:	STVE PTE	LTD, Co. Reg.	No.: 198703585C							
Vehicle Reg No.:	9- YL3506D				of Loss:	I would make make an	3 00:00 - :59 hs From LTA Reg	Date (Man	Yr)]	
Claim Type	TP / 478	4638638SG		Policy Note	/Cover	2100440499 (Comprehensive)				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SKX1037	g		Policy (Clair	No. nant):	D-17087422MFCV				
				Exces	s:					
Repairer:	Liu's Brot Kaki Bukit	her Auto Engine , 417883 Kaki Bui	eering Workshop (k kit - Tel:	raki Bukit) (HQ)	Bik 1 K	aki Bt Ave 6	#01-01 Auto Ba	y @ Kaki Bt	Singapo	ore 41788
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia Yusoff@aig		ce Pte, Ltd, (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6419	-3000	. [Handled b	y Syed-Yusoff,	Saliha] Sal	iha.Sye	f-
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (Capital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	222311						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	6-3561 [Hand	led by M	ARCUS CH	JA] [Final F	Rpt due 09	9/04/2	018]
ASSOCIAT	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					V	ew All	Compose	Case Mail
 AIG_SG 	(29/03/2018)	Request To Up	load TP GIA Report	t						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS∃				View All S	earch Tasks	Create New	Task	Complete
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Tasi	Group Subject	Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Creat	ted On	Done

Claim Documents

*YL3506D (4784638638SG)

[SKX1037G]

TP

STVE PTE LTD

Feb 13 2018 12:00AM

[LAM KOK CHONG]

Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop (kaki Bukit)

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
Nó	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	[a ber	Thumbnail	-
1	28/03/18 18:06	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	2
2	28/03/18 18:06	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
3	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
,	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
В	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	50
9	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	₩
12	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
13	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>S</u>
16	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load 3PG	Z
22	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	W
23	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
25	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load 3PG	52
26	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	28/03/18 18:06	General View	0	Load JPG	100
28	02/04/18 20:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
29	02/04/18 20:01	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
	HARLES AND				
-	umentation	To the second se	1 per	-	20
Na .	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	29/03/18 15:28 22/08/19 14:23	TP GIA REPORT Letter to OI	0	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Lett	Letters/Correspondences		1 per page		
No	Finalized On	inalized On LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
			0		
4	03/09/19 11:59	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	03/09/19 11:59	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	03/09/19 11:59	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
7	03/09/19 11:59	LOD	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	29/03/18 14:01	OI GIA Report	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save P	rint
There are no document checklists configured.		
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		
		^
		Y
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		

NOTE:	TO B	E COMPI	ETED B	V SUR	/FYOR

TEASE		
TEAM		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No. SKX1037G (Insa veh)				Model:		13020 NFR/ 1L 4.0 D (A)			
	YL3506D (TP veh)								
Date of Accident:	13/02/	2018							
Global Sum Settler	nent :	[X] Yes		1 1	No				
Repair Estimate			: \$		4,78	0.00			
Final Repair Cost			: \$		1,06	0.00			
Loss of Use			: \$				4.00 days at \$80.00 per		
Rental (if any)			: \$				da	ys	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$						
Others:			: \$						
			: \$						
Final Settlement Su	ım (Globa	al Sum)	: \$		1,060	.00.			
Is Third Party Wor below)	kshop G	IA Registered	1?	[]	YES	[X] NO	(Kindly indicate	
A) For Non GIA F	legistere	d Workshop:		Agre	ed Liab	ility	_50	_(%)	
B) For GIA Regis	tered Wo	orkshop:		BOL	A Appli	cable:	Yes/ No	BOLA Scenario No:	
BOLA Liability:			r chain					(%) OLA does not apply.	
Remarks	Daily 10 D	e med omy id	Grieni	COMSION	s arru r	ur case	s where D	OLA does not apply.	
20110111110									
Payment Instruction	on: Paye	e's Breakdow	'n						
	iuto Engi	neering Works	shop		: \$			1,060.0	
 Liu's Brother A 	TOTO Engi	and a second						.,,	
Liu's Brother A 2)	NOIO Engl	and and and and			: \$				

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.

(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No.:199807198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG18005738/UKB3Q2

Date:

03/09/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100440499

Claimant Vehicle

YL3506D

Insured Vehicle No :

SKX1037G

No : Date of Loss:

13/02/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 4784638638SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

YL3506D

Make & Model:

ISUZU NPR71L, 4.6 D (A)

Engine No:

4HG1967538

Reg. Date:

13/03/2003 (Man. Year: 2003)

Chassis No: Odometer: JAANPR71L37101599 667582 km

Colour: Engine Capacity: White

4570 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Voc

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

320.00

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

7.50 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

7.50 R16 (D)

Front Left Side:

Triangle 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Triangle 6/6 mm Triangle 6/6 mm

Front Right Side: Triangle 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		3,560.00	1,456.75	2,103.25	59.08
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,220.00	820.00	400.00	32.79
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	4,780.00	2,276.75	2,503.25	52.37
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,800.00		
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4,780.00	1,800.00	2,980.00	62.34
	_				

+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$80.00/day) (S\$)

(S\$) 2,120.00	(S\$)
Amount (50.00%) (S\$) 1,060.00	Liable Amount (50.00%) (S\$)
+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$) 2.00	+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)

Nett Liability (S\$) 1,062.00
Global Sum Settlement (S\$) 1,060.00

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

28/03/2018

Date Inspected:

28/03/2018 Inspected At:

Liu's Brother Auto Engineering Workshop (kaki Bukit) (HQ) Blk 1 Kaki Bt Ave 6 #01-01 Auto Bay @ Kaki Bt Singapore 417883, Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Khanchna Pothuraj

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

Qty Part	No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	*FRONT BUMPER	Distorted	1,490.00 F	*850.00 FL
1	*FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER	Cracked	195.00 F	*135.00 FL
1	*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
1	*FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER	Torn	190.00 F	*190.00 FL
1	*FRONT SIGNAL LAMP	Scratched	215.00 F	*215.00 FL
1	*FRONT STEP PANEL	Cracked	265.00 F	*265.00 FL
1	*FRONT DOOR	Repair	1,155.00 F	*-FL
anchise part. S	=SpcNett_L=ListItemDisc.	_		
		Sub Total (S\$)	3,560.00	1,705.00
	- List Item Discount on	L Items 0.00/15.00% (S\$)	0.00	248.25
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 *FRONT BUMPER 1 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER 1 *SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS 1 *FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER 1 *FRONT SIGNAL LAMP 1 *FRONT STEP PANEL 1 *FRONT DOOR sinchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	1 *FRONT BUMPER Distorted 1 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER Cracked 1 *SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS Necessary 1 *FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER Tom 1 *FRONT SIGNAL LAMP Scratched 1 *FRONT STEP PANEL Cracked 1 *FRONT DOOR Repair snichise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListittemDisc. Repair	1 *FRONT BUMPER Distorted 1,490.00 F 1 *FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER Cracked 195.00 F 1 *SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS Necessary 50.00 FS 1 *FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER Torn 190.00 F 1 *FRONT SIGNAL LAMP Scratched 215.00 F 1 *FRONT STEP PANEL Cracked 265.00 F 1 *FRONT DOOR Repair 1,155.00 F snchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc Sub Total (S\$) 3,560.00

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amoun
Labo	our Items			
1	TO CHECK ALL WIRING & ELECTRICAL COMPONENT FOR PROPER FUNCTION	New	30.00	20.00
2	LABOR FOR PANEL BEATING ,CUT ,WELD ,STRAIGHTEN & REPLACING PARTS ETCS	New	480.00	400.00
3	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING & INCLUDING TOUCH UP PAINT ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREA	New	680.00	400.00
4	TO APPLY RUST PROOFING ,RESEAL TUFF-COATING TREATMENT ON ACCIDENT AREA	New	30.00	0.00
	Gross Labou	ır Cost (S\$)	1,220.00	820.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >